PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5370112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIZBETH LENORE PRATT	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIVLING, INC
Street Address:	690 S. HWY 89
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16272639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)728-8878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4067212729

Email: sarah@mjsherwoodlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH J. RHOADES **Address Line 1:** 401 N WASHINGTON

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1189-7 GIVLING CONT.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH J. RHOADES	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah J. Rhoades, Reg. No. 52165/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-only#page1.tif source=Assignment-only#page2.tif

PATENT 505323331 REEL: 048297 FRAME: 0200

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	Application Number	Herewith
	Application Filing Date	Herewith
	First Named Inventor	Lizbeth Lenore Pratt
	Assignor	Lizbeth Lenore Pratt
	Assignee	Givling, Inc. P.O. Box 9149 Jackson, WY 83002
	Attorney Docket Number	1189 - Givling
Title of the Invention:	Method and System for Gamified Crowdfunding	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

- ✓ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention;
- ✓ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention;
- ✓ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/065,587</u>

 Filing Date: October 17, 2014; Title: Method and System for Combing a Game of Skill with Crowdfunding
- ✓ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/109,014

 Filing Date: January 28, 2015; Title: Method and System for Combining a

 Game of Skill with Aggregated Crowdfunding
- ✓ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/160,397

 Filing Date: May 12, 2015; Title: Method and System for Gamified Crowdfunding
- ✓ United States Utility Patent No.(s) <u>TBA</u>
- ✓ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. TBA

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, the application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Page 1

continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for the Invention, in and to all priority rights, and in and to any and all reissues or reexaminations thereof, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the above identified Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Invention to Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, updated assignment documents, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this / day of October, 2015, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261,

Lizbeth Lenore Pratt. Inventor

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Page 2